

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27073/2008

DEEPAK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARKHAND FOREST.HOS.TRUS.MED.COL.& ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) CC NOS. 15909-15911 of 2008

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post along with the connected matter on Monday the 15 December, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master